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Baptisms
(34)
 
Wm. the Son of John Tazewell & Sarah baptized by Wm. Bland Nov. 12th. 1768
 
Peter Randolph Son of Walther Lenox and Elizabeth His Wife Was Born october 28th: 17
 
Nathaniel Son of William Saunders & Ann His Wife Was Born Novm: 4th: 1768
and Baptized Novm: 15th:
 
Jane Daughter of Richard Brown & Sarah His Wife Was Born Novm: 4th:
and Baptized December 11th: 1768
 
son of John & Roseanna Dixson His Wife Born Decm 176
 
Mirrewether son of James & Frances Hubard His Wife Born Oct. 16th. 176
 
Littleton son of John & Sarah Tazewell His Wife Baptis’d Decm. 176
 
Nelley the Daughter of John and Mouning Connilly His Wife Was Born Decm:17
 
Jane Daughter of Elizabeth Maloney a bastard Child by the Speakers Moses Was Born
Decm: 14th: 1768 & Baptized January 2d: 1769
 
Sephen Son of
& Baptized January 2d: 1769
 
Elizabith & Ann Reine alias Goodamore Bastard Children By Elizabeth Reine alias Goodamore &
who Came Heare with him Disguis’d in Mans Cloathes from portugal
She Says & ran away from her father. Her first Daughter Elizab
Born 8 Day of may 1766 & the Second Daughter Ann Born October
 
Humphrey Son of Humphrey Harwood & Sarah his Wife Was
Born July 12th: 1770
 
Robert, Son of David Morton & Mary his Wife born March 20th. 17
Thomas, Son to Do … Born Decemr. 30th. 17
Mary, Daughter to Do … Born March 4th. 17
David Son to Do … Born Decemr. 15. 17
 
Anne Garland Carr Daughter to William & Mary Goodson his Wife
Born the 26 April 1776.
 
William Greenwood Goodson, Son to Wm. & Mary Goodson his
Born the 1st. Day of February 1778.
 
Samuel Spurr Goodson, Son to Wm. & Mary Goodson
Born the 29th of February 1780
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William Son of William & Elizabeth Hunter born J
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Collection ID: Mss. 91 B 38
Transcription Modernized: Baptisms

(34)
 
William the Son of John Tazewell & Sarah baptized by William Bland November 12 1768
 
Peter Randolph Son of Walther Lenox and Elizabeth His Wife Was Born October 28 17
 
Nathaniel Son of William Saunders & Ann His Wife Was Born November 4 1768
and Baptized November 15
 
Jane Daughter of Richard Brown & Sarah His Wife Was Born November 4
and Baptized December 11 1768
 
son of John & Roseanna Dixson His Wife Born December 176
 
Mirrewether son of James & Frances Hubard His Wife Born October 16 176
 
Littleton son of John & Sarah Tazewell His Wife Baptized December 176
 
Nelley the Daughter of John and Mouning Connilly His Wife Was Born December 17
 
Jane Daughter of Elizabeth Maloney a bastard Child by the Speakers Moses Was Born
December 14 1768 & Baptized January 2 1769
 
Sephen Son of
& Baptized January 2 1769
 
Elizabith & Ann Reine alias Goodamore Bastard Children By Elizabeth Reine alias Goodamore &
who Came Heare with him Disguis’d in Mans Cloathes from Portugal
She Says & ran away from her father. Her first Daughter Elizabeth
Born 8 Day of May 1766 & the Second Daughter Ann Born October
 
Humphrey Son of Humphrey Harwood & Sarah his Wife Was
Born July 12 1770
 
Robert, Son of David Morton & Mary his Wife born March 20 17
Thomas, Son to Ditto … Born December 30 17
Mary, Daughter to Ditto … Born March 4 17
David Son to Ditto … Born December 15 17
 
Anne Garland Carr Daughter to William & Mary Goodson his Wife
Born the 26 April 1776
 
William Greenwood Goodson, Son to William & Mary Goodson his
Born the 1 Day of February 1778
 
Samuel Spurr Goodson, Son to William & Mary Goodson
Born the 29 of February 1780
 
William Son of William & Elizabeth Hunter born J
 

Dates: 1768 to 1780
Subject Headings: Church records and registers --Virginia-- Williamsburg.
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